
For more information visit ct.gov/ctdn    

Contact:
Peggy Zabawar
Program Coordinator
Department of Administrative Services

peggy.zabawar@ct.gov
860-713-5246

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

>>>>  OUR INSTRUCTORS

“This is an outstanding opportunity 
for state managers who have the 
ambition to become future state 
government leaders to take part in 
an intensive, informative learning 
curriculum in order to develop the 
key skills necessary to help realize 
high level career goals.” 

- Keith Norton, OSC

BUILDING
 

 

Shelby Brown, BORHE
  sbrown@commnet.com | 860.244-7660

Cheryl Cepelak, DOC
  cheryl.cepelak@po.state.ct.us | 860-692-7844

Alexis Crean, UCHC
  acrean@adp.uchc.edu | 860-679-4946

Deana Giordano, DOL
  deana.giordano@ct.gov | 860.263-6677

Brian Hill, Judicial
  brian.hill@jud.ct.gov | 860-721-2199 x3108

Alan Hyla, Judicial
  alan.hyla@jud.ct.gov | 860-827-7083

Cheryl Malerba, DOT
  cheryl.malerba@ct.gov | 860-594-3607

Bob McGarry, DMV
  robert.mcgarry@ct.gov | 860-263-5735

Claire Nolin, Instructor Emeritus
  nolinjenkins@gmail.com | 860-874-6124

>

>

>

>

>

>

>

>

>



>>>>  DEVELOPING THE RIGHT PEOPLE FOR OUR FUTURE.

>>>>  CONTEXT >>>>  ROLES  >>>>  COMPETENCY

Aspiring Leaders is comprised of 10 competencies 
that form the curriculum that is delivered over a 
three month period. Courses include: 

 Strategic Planning
 Results Based Accountability/Data Analysis 

and Presentation
 Project Management
 Process Improvement
 MBTI Self Assessment
 Leadership (2 days)
 Leading through Change 
 Presentation Skills
 Presentation of Capstone 

Project Proposals 

“Engaging speakers shared relevant 
state management experiences.” 

  -  Pamela  Doolan , DRS

 
 

>  >  >  >

Each participant develops a capstone project proposal, utilizing 
training from the program, to address critical agency needs, such as 
succession planning, improving internal processes, implementing 
cultural change initiatives to improve customer service, or other 
important goals selected by your agency. 

“A worthwhile program that injects useful and valuable 
leadership techniques that can be used immediately by 
participants.”  - Dennis Sidoti, QVCC

Commissioner DeFronzo addresses the 
Aspiring Leaders class in Newington

  
          

     
          

  

 
      

UNITING TALENT WITH OPPORTUNITY
This robust program offers a multitude of leadership speakers from
the Executive, Legislative and Judicial branches. Past speakers include
Lt. Governor Nancy Wyman, State Representative Diana Urban, DAS 
Deputy Commissioner Dr. Martin Anderson, OPM Under Secretary 
Ben Barnes, DEEP Commissioner Daniel Esty, and Judicial Branch 
CSSD Executive Director William Carbone.

Aspiring Leaders is designed to develop up and coming managers to
become our next generation of leaders in Connecticut government.
It focuses on the critial skills needed for effective leadership today
an in the future.

OUR PEOPLE.
YOUR POTENTIAL.


